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Abstract

The purposed of this study were to study (1) the employees ’opinions level of
Yala Provincial Electricity Authority towards the learning organization;
(2) the comparison of employees’ opinions level towards the learning organization
classified by the personal factors.

This study was a survey research. Population was 1,476 employees of Yala
Provincial Electricity Authority. The sample was 315 employees determined by a
formula of Taro Yamane. The statistics used for data analysis were frequency,
percentage, mean, standard deviation, t-Test, ANOVA and correlation analysis.

The results showed that (1) the overall of employees’ opinions towards the
learning organization was at high level, considering in each part, it was found that the
cognitive styles was at high level followed by participated vision creation, self-
knowledge, team learning and thinking systems were at high level (2) the employees
who had the different sex, had the same opinions towards the learning organization
whereas the employees who had the different of gender, age, monthly income,
education level had the quality of work life, had dissimilar opinions towards the
learning organization in the part of self-knowledge, cognitive styles, participated
vision creation and team learning with the statistically significant at 0.05 level.

Keywords: Learning Organizational, employees of Yala Provincial Electricity
Authority
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Notes

Output Created

Comments
Input Data
Filter
Weight
Split File
N of Rows in Working Data
File
Syntax
Resources Elapsed Time

widdkk Method 1 (space saver) will be used for this analysis ¥

07-JUL-2014 21:52:02

F:000_3nTuwd\data 30.sav
<none>
<none>

<none>

30

RELIABILITY /VARIABLES=var00009 var00010 var00011
var00012 var00013 var00014 var00015 var00016 var00017
var00018 var00019 var00020 var00021 var00022 var00023
var00024 var00025 var00026 var00027 var00028 var00029
var00030 var00031 var00032 var00033 var00034 var00035

/FORMAT=NOLABELS
/SCALE(ALPHA)=ALL/MODEL=ALPHA
/STATISTICS=DESCRIPTIVE .

0:00:00.02

RELIABILITY ANALYSIS - SCALE (ALPHA)

Mean Std Dev  Cases

1. VAR00009 4.1333 6288 30.0
2. VARO00010 4.0667 .5833 30.0
3. VARO00011 4.0000 5252 30.0
4. VAR00012 3.8000 7144 30.0
5. VARO00013 4.0333 7184 30.0
6. VAR00014 4.1000 7120 30.0
7. VARO00015 3.9333 6397 30.0
8. VARO00016 3.8667 7761 30.0
9. VARO00017 3.8667 5713 30.0
10.  VARO00018 3.9000 6618 30.0
11.  VARO00019 4.0333 7184 30.0
12. VAR00020 4.0667 6915 30.0

13. VAR00021 4.0667 5833 30.0




22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Reliability Coefficients

N of Cases =

VAR00022
VAR00023
VAR00024
VAR00025
VAR00026
VAR00027
VAR00028
VAR00029
VAR00030
VARO00031
VAR00032
VAR00033
VAR00034
VARO00035

Alpha=.9485

30.0

3.9333
3.7333
3.9333
3.8333
3.8333
3.9667
4.0667
4.1667
4.1000
4.1333
4.0000
4.0000
4.1000
4.2667

.6397
.5208
.5833
5921
5921
.6149
6915
6989
7120
5713
5872
6948
6618
.6397

30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0
30.0

N of Items = 27
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